ROBERT T. SMART, JR., EsQ.

ATTORNEY AT LAW RECEIVED TOWN CLERA
399 CHESTNUT STREET NEEDHAM, MA D24

NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492 .
A2 EPR 29 AM 9: 48
TEL (781> 444-9344 FAX (781) 449-0242

E-MAIL bob@robertsmart.net WEBSITE www.robertsmart.net

Eohs!
By

" E-Mail
April 27, 2020

Tedi Eaton, Town Clerk
Town Hall

1471 Highland Avenue
Needham, MA 02492

Re: Heather Lane Subdivision

Dear Tedi:

This letter is a Notice of Submission of a Definitive Subdivision Plan, pursuant to
Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 41, Section 81T.

The Plan was submitted on April 27, 2020 to the Planning Board. The owners of the land
to be subdivided are William John Piersiak, William ). Piersiak, Trustee of the 768B Chestnut
Street Realty Trust, Evelyn Soule Maloomian, and Koby Kempel, Manager of 766 Chestnut
LLC.

A copy of the Application for Approval of a Definitive Subdivision Plan, which has

attached to it a sheet detailing the owners and addresses of the properties within the proposed
subdivision, and a description of the land which proposed to be subdivided, are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

==
Robert T. Smart, Jr.

Cc: William Piersiak
Needham Planning Board
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ROBERT T. SMART, JR., ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
399 CHESTNUT STREET
NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

TEL (781) 444-9344 FAX (781) 4490242
E-MAIL bob@robertsmart.net WEBSITE www.robartsmart.net

By E-Mail and Mail
April 27, 2020

Lee Newman
Needham Planning Board

500 Dedham Avenue
Needham, MA 02492

Re: Heather Lane Subdivision

Dear Lee:

Tn connection with the Heather Lane Subdivision, please find enclosed:
1. Application for Approval of a Definitive Subdivision Plan.
2. Letter from Evelyn Soule Maloomian, dated March 11, 2020.
3. Letter from Koby Kempel, dated March 18, 2020).
4 Plan entitled “Definitive Subdivision Plans for Heather Lane, 764, 766, 768-768A, & 768B
Chestnut Street, Needham, MA”, prepared by Kelly Engineering Group, Inc., dated March 3,
2020, including Sheets 1, 2, 3A, 3B, 3C, 4A, 4B, 4C, 5,6, 7,8 and 9 (1 full size, 1 reduced size).

5. Stormwater Management Report 03/03/20, Heather Lane 764, 766, 768-768A, & 768B
Chestnut St. Needham, MA, by Kelly Engineering Group.

6. Legal Description of the Boundaries of the Land to Be Subdivided.
7. Lists of Dedham, Westwood, and Dover abutters.

8. Copies of April 27, 2020 letters from Robert T. Smart, Jr., Esq. to the Needham Town Clerk,
and to the Needham Board of Health.

9. List of requested waivers.

10. Letter from Robert T. Smart, Jr., Esq., dated April 27, 2020, with legal analysis.
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11. Draft Declaration of Trust, Heather Lane Homeowners Association.
12. Draft Declaration of Restrictive Covenants.

13. Draft Subdivision Covenant.

14. Draft Grant of Utility Easement.

15. Draft Grant of Drainage Easement,

A check for the filing fee, in the amount of $2,000.00, is being delivered, with a cover
letter, to the drop box of the Public Services Administration Building.

Legal notice bills can come to me, at 399 Chestnut Street, Needham, MA 02492 (781-
444-9344).

Please let me know whether any additional materials are needed for the filing. Please also
confirm the hearing will be scheduled for June 16, 2020.

Very truly yours,

ps

Robert T. Smart, Jr.

Cc: William Piersiak
~ Koby Kempel
Alexandra Clee
Tedi Eaton



TOWN OF NEEDHAM, MA

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  J02) APR 29 AM & L8
500 Dedham Avenue
Needham, MA 02492
781-455-7550
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

OF A DEFINITIVE SUBDIVISION PLAN

Date: FT'? - \ 2T 20 o

Attached
The undersigned, on bebalfof _yi11iam Jobhn piersiak et als (see ac (gwng%e:amaeorselt)of

764, 766, 768, 768A, 76BB Chestnut Street (address), owner of land in Needham, the description of
said land being submitted herewith, desiring to make a subdivision of said land hereby submits the following required plans
and documents:

a) the original tracings and eight full sized copies and six reduced gized copies of each of the
following plans —

a key location map
ii, alot plan
iii. a profile plan
iv. a municipal services and utility plan
v. a topographic plan
vi, any detail plans required
Each plan bearing titles, endorsements and imprints required.
b) a filing fee of $500 plus $250 per lot for each lot in the subdivision,
¢) a description of the boundaries of the cntire area to be subdivided; and
d) alist of names and addresses of all abutters as they appear on the most recent Needham Assessors’

records

€)

(specify any additional material or information submitted)

and petitions the Planning Board to consider and approve such subdivision plans under the provisions of the Subdivision
Control Law (M.G.L. Chapter 41, Sections 81-A through 81-G inclusive, as amended) and in accordance with the Rules and
Regulations of the Needham Planning Board and the applicable By-Laws of the Town of Needham.

The undersigned certifies that the applicant(s) is/are the sole owner(s) of the entire land proposed to be subdivided and that
the subdivision plans and the description submitted indicate the true boundaries of said land and the correct names of all
abutters as shown on the most recent records of the Needham Assessors.

(If the applicant is not the owner, written authorization to act as agent must be attached) W\/
/ MW\ {owners)

L\l \‘:\u;u\ Gﬁh\"\:d R ;fs.\:ak

By (agent)

This application is accepted by the Needham Planning Board in accordance with Sections 81-Q and 81-T of the Subdivision Control Law.
20 By




ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

OF A DEFINITIVE SUBDIVISION PLAN

Owners

William John Piersiak

William J. Piersiak, Trustee
Of The 768B Chestnut Street
Realty Trust

Evelyn Soule Maloomian

Koby Kempel, Manager
766 Chestnut L1.C

Property Addresses

768-768A Chestnut St

(Lot 4A 8/22/00 Cheney Eng
Plan, Plan 511 of 2000

Book 478)

768B Chestnut Street
(Parcel A and Lot 1 8/22/00
Cheney Eng. Plan)

764 Chestnut Street
Matthews Plan No. 589 of
1940, recorded in

Book 2997, Page 501

766 Chestnut Street
Lot G1, Giunta plan 4/7/82
Plan No. 712, Plan Bk 298

Book and Page

36756/532

26628/469

9928/146

36038/67



Evelyn Soule Maloomian
32284 Lakeshore Drive
Tavares, FL. 32778

Needham Planning Board
500 Dedham Avenue
Needham, MA 02492

Dear Sir/Madam:

I own property at 764 Chestnut Street, Needham, and have an agreement to sell it to
William John Piersiak. I hereby authorize Mr. Piersiak to file a subdivision application which
includes my property..

Very truly yours,

Evelyn Soule Maloomian



Koby Kempel
766 Chestout LLC
766 Chestnut Street
Needham, MA 02492

March 18, 2020

Needhem Planning Board
500 Dedham Avenue
Needham, MA 02492

Dear Sir/Madam:

As the Owner, Manger and authorized agent of 766 Chestnut LLC, which holds title 1
the property located at 766 Chestnut Street, Needham, I hereby authorize William John Piersiak
to file a subdivision application on my behalf, which includes my property.

Respectfully,

pronta

Koby Kempel, Manager
766 Chestnut LLC



Legal Description
Proposed Heather Lane Subdivision

That certain parcel of land located on the easterly side of Chestnut Street in Needham, Norfolk
County, Massachusetts.

Beginning at a point on the easterly side of Chestnut Street, at the northwesterly corner of the
herein described premises, thence;

Running $36° 23' 52"E a distance of 38.05’ to a point;

Thence turning and running S 87° 02' 45"E a distance of 703.32’ to a point;

Thence turning and running N82° 55' 00"E a distance of 428.45 to a point;

Thence turning and running S19° 23' 30"E a distance of 230.30’ to a point;

Thence turning and running $18° 57' 00"E a distance of 625’, more or less to the Charles River;
Thence turning and running southerly and westerly by the Charles River a distance of 1,564’,
more or less, to a point;

Thence turning and running N14° 09' 11"E a distance of 679.53’ to a point;

Thence running along a curve to the right having a radius of 1,517.51’ and an arc length of
144.78’ to a point; '

Thence running along a curve to the left having a radius of 115.80" and an arc length of 49.25’
to a point; :

Thence turning and running N73° 13' 00"W a distance of 42.86’ to a point;

Thence running along a curve to the right having a radius of 192.40’ and an arc length of 59.52'
to a point;

Thence turning and running N55° 29' 32"W a distance of 100.92' to a point;

Thence running along a curve to the left having a radius of 276.96"and an arc length of 62.36’
to a point;

Thence running along a curve to the left having a radius of 720.00" and an arc length of 92.46’
to a point;

Thence turning and running N75° 45' 00"W a distance of 85.00’ to a point on the easterly side

-of Chestnut Street; :

Thence turning and running by the easterly side of Chestnut Street N14° 15' 00"E a distance of
150.00’ to the point and place of beginning.

The described area contains 26.904 acres, more or less.



3/23/2020 Robert T. Smart Jr., Esq Mall - Re: Plersiak

. .k
M a I | Robert Smart <bob@robertsmart.net>
k‘ .

Re: Piers’laﬁ ----
1 message

Robert Smart <bob@robertsmart.net> Mon, Mar 23, 2020 at 5:03 PM
To: Lee Newman <LNewman@needhamma.gov>

will do

Robert T. Smart; Jr., Esq. DQ\J‘C-‘( , Gues AR RUN L
389 Chestnut Street , .
Needham, MA 02492 owd. De d o  Aioted

T 781-444-9344
FX 781-449-0242
bob@robertsmart.net

On Mon, Mar 23, 2020 at 4:25 PM Lee Newman <LNewman@needhamma.gov> wrote:
Bob,

This looks fine. Please include these emails as part of your formal filing.

Les

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: Robert Smart <bob@robertsmart.net>
Sent: Monday, March 23, 2020 3:27:23 PM

To: Lee Newman <LNewman@needhamma.gov>
Subject: Piersiak '

Lee: attached are the abutter lists from the three adjacent communities.
Dover (2): 770 Chestnut Street LLC, and Burhoe

Westwood (1): Gay, Trustees

Dedham (2): Gay, Anderson and Cabot

Is this emall sufficient to provide you the abutter lists?

Bob

Robert T. Smart, Jr., Esq.

399 Chestnut Street

Needham, MA 02492

T 781-444-9344

FX 781-449-0242
bob@robertsmart.net

hitnelimsil anaala enmimalliuniN?k=cd 706231 Se&view=nt&search=ali&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-5013234010380211 900%7Cmsg-a%3Ard0832788884... 11



OFFICE OF

BOARD OF ASSESSORS

P.O. BOX 250
DOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 02030-0250

508-785-0032 EXT. 241

March 18, 2020

Robert T Smart, Jr., Esq.
Attorney at Law

389 Chestnut Street
Needham, MA 02492

Re: Certified List of Dover Direct Abutters to 768-768A-7688 Chestnut Street,
Needham, MA Property Line.

Dear Mr. Smart:

Listed below are the Dover abutters to the property located at 768-768A-7688
Chestnut Street, Needham, MA. This certification represents direct abutters to the
property line, including those across a traveled way or across a body of water, according
to our most recent tax list.

*08-004 (Lot D, Dedham Street) 08-005

Harley Lank & Audra Lank, Trustees William S. Burhoe
Chestnut Nominee Trust 344 Dedham Street
5 Willow Road Dover, MA 02030

Weston, MA 02493

«Conveyed July 12, 2018 to 770 Chestnut Street LLC, c/o The Shoreline Corp., 130
Prospect Street, Cambridge, MA 02139.

Respectfully,

b ol

Kristin Abraham
Assessor Clerk



3/10/2020 Robert T. Smart Jr., Esq Mail - Rk carthed apuners st

G m f%l ' l Robert Smart <bob@robertsmart.net>

tyl 0“1’[&

RE: certified abutters list

1 message -

Janice Barba <jbarba@townhall.westwood.ma.us> Tue, Mar 10, 2020 at 10:25 AM
To' Robert Smart <bcb@robertsmart.net>

Sir — the direct abutter is:

THE 235 WESTF!ELD STREET REALTY TRUST'
PAULG & CARO!..INE W GAY TRUSTEES
235 WﬁSTF!ELD ST '

Best,

Janice Barba, Administrative Assistant
Assessor’s Office

580 High Street, Westwood, MA 02050

781 326-1904

From: Robert Smart [mailto:bob@robertsmart.net]
Sent: Tuesday, March 10, 2020 10:01 AM

To: Janice Barba ‘

Subject: Re: certified abutters list

Ms. Barba: we need only the direct abutter(s) to the Needham parcel, not abutters to the abutter(s) on the Westfield side.
Could you send a revised list? Bob

Robert T. Smart, Jr., Esq.
399 Chestnut Street
Needham, MA 02492

T 781-444-9344

FX 781-449-0242

bob@robertsmart.net

httneiimail annnle comimail i ?ik=r4 70623 15akview=nt&se arch=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar604531556958 161 6600%7Cmsg-{%3A166078741838... /3



3/10/2020 Robert T. Smart Jr., Esq Mail - RE: certified abutters list

On Mon, Mar 8, 2020 at 4:13 PM Janice Barba <jbarba@townhall.westwood.ma.us> wrote:

. Mr. Smart - please see attached.

| Best,
Janice Barba, Administrative Assistant
Assessor’s Office

. 580 High Street, Westwood, MA 02090

781 326-1904

* From: Robert Smart [mailto:bob@robertsmart.net]
: Sent: Monday, March 09, 2020 2:57 PM
To: assessors@townhall westwood.ma.us
Subject: certified abutters list

Please see my letter and request for certified abutters list, attached. If there are questions, please call.

" Robert T. Smart, Jr., Esq.
399 Chestnut Strest
Needham, MA 02492

| T781-444-9344

FX 781-449-0242

" bob@robertsmart.net

The Attorney General has determined that email correspondences are public records unless the content of the
email falls with one of the stated exemptions under the Public Records Laws

The Attorney General has determined that email correspondences are public records unless the content of the

ttm el il mmmnlo anrn faanille A —ad TARI21 Al vimimmt Lo nnrnh—all2 narmihidzthraad o024 RNARTSREROERTA1RARNNY 7N men-fPAA1RANTRT41R2R 243



31072020 Robert T. Smart Jr., Esg Mail - RE: certified abutters list
email falls with one of the stated exemptions under the Public Records Laws

The Attorney Generai has determined that email correspondences are public records unless the content of the
email falls with one of the stated exemptions under the Public Records Laws

The Attorney General has determined that email correspondences are public records unless the content of the
email falls with one of the stated exemptions under the Public Records Laws

e Heail rannle ramimailhiiN9ik=c47NR21 Rafviewsntk caarchzaliR narmihidzthread-a%3ARN453 155958 1616600% 7Cmsa-{%3A1 66078741838... 313



311072020 Robert T. Smart Jr., Esq Mail - FW: Abutters List Dedham - 768-768A - B CHESTNUT ST NEEDHAM

g m ai l * Robert Smart <bob@robertsmart.net>
g

FW: Abutters List Dedham - 768-768A - B CHESTNUT ST NEEDHAM

1 message

Adrienne Albani <aalbani@dedham-ma.gov>. Tué, Mar 10, 2020 at925AM
To: "bob@robertsmart.net” <bob@robertsmart.net>

From: Adrienne Albani

Sent: Tuesday, March 10, 2020 9:24 AM

To: mailto:bob@robertsmart.net

Cc: Richard Henderson <rhenderson@dedham-ma.gov>

Subject: Abutters List Dedham - 768-768A - B CHESTNUT ST NEEDHAM

Dear Mr. Smart -

Please find the attached pages (2) pertaining to your request for abutters (on the Dedham side) for the above referenced
project.

Please let me know of this office may further assist.
Kind regards,

Adrienne Albani
Assessing Specialist
Town of Dedham
781-751-9130

From: Robert Smart <bob@robertsmart.net>

Date: 3/9/20 3:08 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: Richard Henderson <rhenderson@dedham-ma.gov>
Subject: certified abutters list

Mr. Henderson: sea my letter request, attached. Please call me If there are questions. Bob Smart

hthnms flmmontl mmmaba amrmfmaaill A ILma I THENAEmb Amssmemtl manmah=nll® mamnthid—thoand 77 A 4CQNTORRESA NENTTARTO. THennn . 2AAIRGNTOINCEADD 1M



3/10/2020

Robert T. Smart, Jr., Esq.

399 Chestnut Street
Needham, MA 02482
T 781-444-9344

FX 781-449-0242
bob@robertsmart.net

Robert T. Smart Jr., Esq Mall - FW: Abutters List Dedham - 768-768A - B CHESTNUT ST NEEDHAM
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. ROBERT T. SMART, JR., ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
399 CHESTNUT STREET
NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

TEL (781) 444-9344 FAX (781) 4490242
E-MAIL bob@robertsmart.net WEBSITE www.robertsmart.net

By Hand Delivery and Email
April 27, 2020

Needham Board of Health
Rosemary Recreation Compiex
178 Rosemary Street
Needham, MA 02494

Re: Heather Lane Subdivision

Dear Members of the Board:

Enclosed, pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 41, Section 81U, please find
one copy of each of the following;

1. Application for Approval of a Definitive Subdivision Plan.

2, Piéns titied “Definitive Subdivision Plans for Heather Lane, 764, 766, 768-768A, & 768B
Chestnut Street, Needham, MA”.

By statute, your report to the Planning Board is due within 45 days hereof. It is requested
that you submit your report earlier, so that the Planning Board can consider it at said Board’s
public hearing, scheduled for June 16, 2020.

Very truly yours,
=g
Robert T. Smart, Jr.

Cc: William Piersiak
Needham Planning Board

REAL ESTATE ¢ ZONING * BUSINESS LAW +* ESTATE PLANNING ° PROBATE



bkt KELLY ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

Definitive Subdivision

The following is a list of walvers from the Town of Needham Subdivision Regulations.

1. Section 3.3.1 — Right of Way Width

40 wide right of way instead of 50’
2. Saction 3.3.1 — Pavement Width

20 wide pavement instead of 24'
3. Section 3.3.1 - Max slope of 1% at 25’ intersection

2.6% instead of 1%
4. Section 3.3.3-20 radii at intersection
. Southerly radii is existing non-conforming and restricted within abutting property.

5. Section 3.3.6 — Curbing

Cape cod berm at catch basin inlets instead of granite or reinforced concrete. This ~ waiver Is
requested because the curbing of the streets cannot transition from cape cod berm to concrete curb

6. Section 3.3.16 - Sidewalks
No sidewalk rather than one sidewalk
7. Section 3.3.16 — Standard Cross Section

Street cross-section as shown on the plans. No sidewalk and 20' wide pavement rather than
one sidewalk and 24’ wide pavement.

And walvers of such other sections of the Needham Subdivision Regulations as may be required.



ROBERT T. SMART, JR., ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
399 CHESTNUT STREET
NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

TEL (781) 444=-9344 FAX (781) 449-0242
E-MAIL bob@robertsmart.net WEBSITE www.robertsmart.net

By E-Mail and Mail
April 27,2020

Needham Planning Board
500 Dedham Avenue
Needham, MA 02492

Re: Heather Lane Subdivision

Dear Members of the Board:

This letter is filed in support of an Application for Approval of a Definitive Subdivision
Plan, for the properties at 764, 766, 768-768A, and 768B Chestnut Street, which properties have,
in total, 26.904 acres of land. The subdivision property is located within the Rural Residence-
Conservation (RRC) District. The owners of these several properties, listed on the sheet attached
hereto, have joined in the application. The proposed subdivision will have 6 lots.

Currently, the land to be subdivided is in multiple ownerships, and there are several
buildings on the land. All were constructed pursuant to permit and are lawful. Some of the
buildings will remain, and some will be demolished, as shown on the Subdivision Plan.

A set of plans has been submitted with the Application. They are titled “Definitive
Subdivision Plans for Heather Lane, 764, 766, 768-768A, & 768B Chestnut Street, Needham,
MA”, prepared by Kelly Engineering Group, Inc., dated March 3, 2020, including Sheets 1, 2,
3A 3B, 3C, 4A,4B,4C, 5,6,7, 8and 9.

Lot 4 of the Heather Lane subdivision is intended to itself be subdivided into five
Residential Compound lots, which will have access and frontage via a private way called
Heather Lane Extension. Lot 4 is the subject property for two related applications, also filed
‘today: (1) an Application for Special Permit for Residential Compound, and (2) an Application
for Approval of a Definitive Subdivision Plan.

It is requested that the Board consider and hear all these applications together, and then
vote them separately.

Each of the six lots in the proposed subdivision will have more than the required 150 feet
of frontage on Heather Lane, a 40-foot wide private way. Each lot will have more than the

REAL ESTATE * ZONING *» BUSINESS LAW - ESTATE PLANNING * PROBATE



required one acre of land. Most of the requirements in Needham’s Subdivision Rules and
Regulations will be met.

Seven waivers are requested:
1. Section 3.3.1 - Right of Way Width (40 rather than 50’ is requested)
2. Section 3.3.1 — Pavement Width (20’ rather than 24°)
3. Section 3.3.1 - Slope (2.6% rather than 1.0%)

4, Section 3.3.3 - 28’ Radii at Intersection (Existing non-conforming, and located on
abutting property not controlled by the Applicants)

N

. Section 3.3.6 ~ Curbing (Cape cod berm rather than granite or reinforced concrete at catch
basin inlets, due to transition issues)

6. Section 3.3.16 — Sidewalk (No sidewalk rather than sidewalk on one side).

~J]

. Section 3.3.16 - Standard Cross Section (Street cross-section as shown on the plans. No
sidewalk and 20’ wide pavement rather than one sidewalk and 24’ wide
pavement.

The requested waivers are justifted. Waivers 1, 2, 6 and 7 were granted in connection
with both the Riverbend Lane Subdivision (11/13/07 Decision) and the Riverview Estates/Burr
Drive Subdivision (6/16/98 Decision). The other three waivers are sensible for engineering
reasons and, as to #5, as a pre-existing condition over which the Applicants have no control.

The owners of the proposed subdivision lots will be required to join the Heather Lane
‘Association, which will become the owner of Heather Lane, and will be obligated to maintain
and repair as necessary the road, utilities, and drainage system shown on the subdivision plan.

Although Heather Lane will be and remain a private way, the Town of Needham will
have the right to enter upon Heather Lane for all appropriate purposes for which public ways are
used in the Town of Needham. The restrictions and covenants set forth in the Declaration of
Restrictive Covenants, filed herewith, will run with the land and be enforceable by the Town of
Needham.



It is requested that the proposed subdivision plan be approved.

Very truly yours,
Robert T. Smart, Jr.

Cc: William Piersiak
Koby Kempel



ROBERT T. SMART, JR., ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
399 CHESTNUT STREET
NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

TEL (781) 444-9344 FAX (781) 449-0242
E-MAIL bob@robertsmart.net WEBSITE www.robertsmart.net

By delivery
April 27, 2020

Lee Newman

Drop Box

Public Services Administration Building
500 Dedham Avenue

Needham, MA 02492

Re: Heather Lane Subdivision

Dear Lee:

In connection with the Heather Lane Subdivision, please find enclosed a check in the
amount of $2,000.00, for the filing fee.

Very truly yours,

Robert T. Smart, Jr.

Cc: Alexandra Clee
Tedi Eaton
William Piersiak
Koby Kempel
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